503704235 02/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3750876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGQUN MAX CHEN	02/08/2016
CHRIS FRUHAUF	02/01/2016
STEVEN N. ROE	02/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIABETES CARE, INC.
Street Address:	9115 HAGUE ROAD
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14515659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-521-7508

Email: meg.ward@contractors.roche.com

BRIAN C. CHOLEWA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30970-US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. CHOLEWA
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Cholewa/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventors_RDCI_Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventors_RDCI_Assignment#page2.tif source=Inventors RDCI Assignment#page3.tif source=Inventors RDCI Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037794 FRAME: 0167** 503704235

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 30970 US1	
This	s is an Assignment of the following right.	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
Ø	United States of America rights, title an	nd interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention	
V	United States Patent Application Serial	No. 14/515659	
		Date of Filing: October 1	6, 2014
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
		s Serial No.	
			NACOTAL CONTRACTOR CON
Title of the Invention Methods and Structures for Assembling Lancet Housing Assemblies for Handheld Medical Diagnostic Devices			
	ntors (assignors) Name		256
Guar	ngqun Max Chen	2955 26 th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110	
	s Fruhauf	21 Kenrick Avenue, San Anselmo, CA 949	960
Steve	en N. Roe	21 Hillbarn Court, San Mateo, CA 94403	

Assignee			
D .	Name	Addre	ss
Koch	e Diabetes Care, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 30970 US1

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Guangqun Max Chen	Chys a 2/8/2016
Chris Fruhauf	
Steven N. Roe	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 30970 US1

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Guangqum Max Chen	
Chris Fruhauf	2-1-2016
Steven N. Roe	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 30970 US1

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 02/23/2016

Name	Signature/Date
Guangqum Max Chen	
Chris Fruhauf	
Steven N. Roe	Fcb 12, 2016
	•

2 of 2